## Notices of Public Meeting on Open Rulemaking Dockets

# NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING ON OPEN RULEMAKING DOCKET

## GAME AND FISH COMMISSION

**1.** Name of Agency: Game and Fish Commission

**2.** The Title and its heading: 12, Natural Resources

The Chapter and its heading: 4, Game and Fish Commission
The Article and its heading: 5, Boating and Water Sports

<u>3.</u>	Section Numbers R12-4-501	Proposed Action Amend
	R12-4-502	Amend
	R12-4-504	Amend
	R12-4-505	Amend
	R12-4-506	Amend
	R12-4-507	Amend
	R12-4-509	Amend
	R12-4-511	Amend
	R12-4-512	Amend
	R12-4-513	Amend
	R12-4-515	Amend
	R12-4-516	Amend
	R12-4-517	Amend
	R12-4-518	Amend
	R12-4-519	Amend
	R12-4-520	Amend
	R12-4-521	Amend
	R12-4-522	Amend
	R12-4-523	Amend
	R12-4-524	New Section

## 4. The Register citation to the original notice and any supplemental notices:

Notice of Rulemaking Docket Opening: 7 A.A.R. 1681, April 20, 2001

## 5. The date, time, and location of public hearings:

Date: Saturday, July 21, 2001

Time: 10:00 a.m.

Location: Wildlife Building, Arizona State Fairgrounds, 1826 W. McDowell Rd., Phoenix, Arizona

Date: Monday, July 23, 2001

Time: 6:30 p.m.

Location: Arizona Game and Fish Department, Kingman Regional Office, 5325 N. Stockton Hill Rd., King-

man, Arizona

### Arizona Administrative Register

## **Notices of Public Meeting on Open Rulemaking Dockets**

Date: Wednesday, August 1, 2001

Time: 6:30 p.m.

Location: Arizona Game and Fish Department, Tucson Regional Office, 555 N. Greasewood Rd., Tucson,

Arizona

Persons with a disability may request a reasonable accommodation, such as a sign language interpreter, or this document in an alternative format, by contacting the AGFD Deputy Director, 2221 W. Greenway Rd., Phoenix, AZ 85023, (602) 789-3290. Requests should be made as early as pos-

sible to allow sufficient time to arrange for accommodation.

## 6. The name, address, and telephone number of agency personnel to whom questions and comments on the rules may be addressed:

Name: Mark E. Naugle, Manager, Rules & Risk Management

Address: Arizona Game and Fish Department

2221 W. Greenway Road DORR

Phoenix, Arizona 85023

Telephone: (602) 789-3289 Fax: (602) 789-3677

## NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING ON OPEN RULEMAKING DOCKET

### GAME AND FISH COMMISSION

1. Name of Agency: Game and Fish Commission

2. The Title and its heading: 12, Natural Resources

The Chapter and its heading: 4, Game and Fish Commission

**The Article and its heading:** 7, Heritage Grants

<u>3.</u>	Section Numbers R12-4-701	Proposed Action Amend
	R12-4-702	Amend
	R12-4-703	Amend
	R12-4-705	Amend
	R12-4-706	Amend
	R12-4-708	Amend
	R12-4-709	Amend
	R12-4-711	Amend
	R12-4-712	Amend

## 4. The Register citation to the original notice and any supplemental notices:

Notice of Rulemaking Docket Opening: 7 A.A.R. 1683, April 20, 2001

### 5. The date, time, and location of public hearings:

Date: Saturday, July 21, 2001

Time: 12:00 p.m.

Location: Wildlife Building, Arizona State Fairgrounds, 1826 W. McDowell Rd., Phoenix, Arizona

Persons with a disability may request a reasonable accommodation, such as a sign language interpreter, or this document in an alternative format, by contacting the AGFD Deputy Director, 2221 W. Greenway Rd., Phoenix, AZ 85023, (602) 789-3290. Requests should be made as early as pos-

sible to allow sufficient time to arrange for accommodation.

## Arizona Administrative Register

## **Notices of Public Meeting on Open Rulemaking Dockets**

## <u>6.</u> The name, address, and telephone number of agency personnel to whom questions and comments on the rules may be addressed:

Name: Mark E. Naugle, Manager, Rules & Risk Management

Address: Arizona Game and Fish Department

2221 W. Greenway Road DORR

Phoenix, Arizona 85023

Telephone: (602) 789-3289 Fax: (602) 789-3677